3M Interconnect Solutions Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
D  Ribbon
Wiremount Socket, Bailmount Option
389

Material: Stainless Steel — .012 [ 0.30 ] Thick
Wire Accommodation: 26 & 28 AWG Solid or Stranded
Marking: 3M Logo, Part Number Identification, Position 1
Electrical
Current Rating: 1 A
Insulation Resistance: > 1 × 109Ω at 500 Vdc
Withstanding Voltage: 1000 Vrms at Sea Level
Environmental
Temperature Rating: –55° to +105°C
UL File No.: E68080
3M Interconnect Solutions Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
D Ribbon
Wiremount Socket, Bailmount Option
Mount ing Contact
Dimensions
Mount ing
Dimensions
Mounting
Method
Contact
Quantity Series B D Ref
Mounting
Method B D Ref
Front of
P l
14 3572 1.42 [ 36.1 ] 1.315 [ 33.41 ] Rear of
P l
1.42 [ 36.1 ] 1.160 [ 29.46 ]Front of
Panel
24 3548 1.84 [ 46.7 ] 1.740 [ 44.20 ]
Rear of
Panel
1.84 [ 46.7 ] 1.585 [ 40.26 ]
36 3366 2.35 [ 59.7 ] 2.250 [ 57.16 ] 2.35 [ 59.7 ] 2.095 [ 53.21 ]
50 3564 2.95 [ 74.9 ] 2.845 [ 72.27 ] 2.95 [ 74.9 ] 2.690 [ 68.33 ]
Contact
Dimensions
Contact
Quantity Series A B C
14 3573 1.75 [ 44.5 ] 1.42 [ 36.1 ] 1.28 [ 32.5 ]
24 3549 2.17 [ 55.2 ] 1.84 [ 46.7 ] 1.70 [ 43.2 ]
36 3367 2.68 [ 68.1 ] 2.35 [ 59.7 ] 2.21 [ 56.1 ]
50 3565 3.27 [ 83.1 ] 2.95 [ 74.9 ] 2.81 [ 71.1 ]
Strain Relief Flange
“U” Contact
  .050
Typ
[ 1.27 ]
Standard Body
.32
[ 8.1 ] .82
[ 20.8 ]
.60
[ 15.2 ]
See Ordering
Information
A Contact Position
14, 24, 36, or 50
Contact
Position
8, 13, 19, or 26
Contact Position
7, 12, 18, or 25
Contact
Position 1
  .085 Ref [ 2.16 ]
.187
[ 4.75 ]
B